Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/15/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
LOPEZ (RICO RICARDO) ON H.C. S258912 Al152748 Petition for Review Granted
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v. $259062 B282048 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GONZALES v. SAN GABRIEL TRANSIT $259027 B282377 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  GRANTED and Held
JONES (DENO ANTHONY) ON H.C. $259606 EQ72147 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
POOL, PEOPLE v. $259094 H045567 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
YANEZ, PEOPLE v. S258958 H044528 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GIVENS (TODD) ON H.C. 5258592 AA - habeas corpus Transferred/Superior Court
HERNANDEZ (JONATHAN) ON H.C. S259007 G058427 Petition for Review G&T 4/3 <osc>
SMOLKIN, PEOPLE v. S258769 A155891 Petition for Review G&T 1/5
LIDAY v. SIM S258970 B283180 Petition for Review Withdrawn
BONIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S258612 B301293 Petition for Review Denied

Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
GERAWAN FARMING v. AGRICULTURAL LABOR S258961 F076148 Petition for Review Denied

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
MENDEZ v. SALCIDO $259230 B293669 Petition for Review Denied

Chin, Liu and Kruger, JJ., voted to grant the petition.
TESORO LOGISTIC OPERATIONS v. CITY OF RIALTO S$259035 E069070 Petition for Review Denied

Corrigan, J., was recused and did not participate.
ACCUSATION OF CLARK S259644 Accusation against an attorney Denied

ACCUSATION OF DICKINSON S$259417 Accusation against an attorney Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
ADAMS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

AGEE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

BARRAZA, PEOPLE v.

BARTELS v. S.C. (SATO)

BIRELAS (MOISES ISAAC) ON H.C.
BLAIR, PEOPLE v.

BOYD, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5259499

S5259386
S$259446
S259056
5256622
5259556
S259174

BRACEWELL v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC S259383

HEALTH
BUNN v. CA 1/1 (PEOPLE)
CABALLERO, PEOPLE v.

CARABAJAL, PEOPLE v.

CAVNESS (MICHAEL) ON H.C.
CHANDLER v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CHANEY, PEOPLE v.

CHIN (KWANG YOUNG) ON H.C.
CONRIQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

CONTRERAS, PEOPLE v.

COOPER, PEOPLE v.

COOPER, PEOPLE v.

CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES v. CAPTIVA VERDE
FARMING CORP.

CROWE, PEOPLE v.
CUNNINGHAM, PEOPLE v.
DAVIS (JOSEPH EUGENE) ON H.C.

S$259451
5259459
5259458
S257042
5258485
S$259253
S257516
S$259044
S$259385
S259528
S259564
$259084

5259164
S$259589
S259740

CA#
G058543

B301670
F075982
E073018

FO74875
B288876
C083492

D073904
B290813

A149508
E069979

A153477
C087330
C069187
E071009
G055386

A151344
G056716

Action Type
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

1/15/20

Result
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
DOWELL, PEOPLE v. $259407 €083610 Petition for Review
DREVALEVA v. ALAMEDA HEALTH SYSTEM $259440 A158299 Petition for Review
DREVALEVA v. ALAMEDA HEALTH SYSTEM S$259444 A157784 Petition for Review
EDWARDS (BARRON) ON H.C. 5258526 Habeas Corpus petition
ESPARZA (ERIC) ON H.C. S$258699 Habeas Corpus petition
FLORES, PEOPLE v. S259391 B294096 Petition for Review
FOCKAERT (MATTHEW M.) ON H.C. $258620 Habeas Corpus petition
FRAZER, PEOPLE v. $259378 FO73793 Petition for Review
GADLIN v. CA 2/5 (PEOPLE) S259416 Mandate/Prohibition petition
GAMOS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S259521 A158514 Petition for Review
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S259367 B288849 Petition for Review
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S259466 B293144 Petition for Review
GARZA (TEODORO) ON H.C. S$258672 Habeas Corpus petition
GOMEZ (MANUEL) ON H.C. S257911 Habeas Corpus petition
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. S258844 A154053 Petition for Review
GONZALES, PEOPLE v. S$259053 H045931 Petition for Review
GREEN, PEOPLE v. $259418 C085367 Petition for Review
HAGAN v. CA 4/2 (ESA MANAGEMENT) $259848 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
HAINES (JONATHON L.) ON H.C. S258508 Habeas Corpus petition
HAMILTON (PAUL C.) ON H.C. S258451 Habeas Corpus petition
HILL, PEOPLE v. S258932 A154211 Petition for Review
HOWERTON (JEFFREY), IN RE S259477 State Bar - other
HUSSEIN v. QUALITY SYSTEMS S$259204 G055891 Petition for Review

IN RE J.D. S$259300 B294484 Petition for Review

3

1/15/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (writ of review)
Denied
Denied
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Title
IN RE K.F.

IN RE K.W.

IN RE MATTHEW R.

IN RE O.C.

INMAN (RONALD J.) ON H.C.

J. (M.) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO CHILDREN AND
FAMILY SERVICES)

J. (A.) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO CHILDREN AND
FAMILY SERVICES)

J. (M) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO CHILDREN AND
FAMILY SERVICES)

JACKSON (CHRIS MATHEW) ON H.C.
JENSEN v. S.C. (JENSEN)

Supreme Court of California

Case #
$259249

$259497
5259082
5259067
5258606
S259514

S259518

S$259520

S$258532
S258741

JOHN RUSSO INDUSTRIAL SHEETMETAL v. S.C. (CITY  S259288

OF LOS ANGE LES DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS)
JOHNSON (DOMINIC) ON H.C.
JOHNSON (HERBERT) ON H.C.
JOHNSON (ROBERT) ON H.C.
JOHNSON v. S.C. (DANON)

JONES (TERRY W.) ON H.C.

JONES, PEOPLE v.

KABUTHA, PEOPLE v.

KAKOWSKI, PEOPLE v.

KHERA AND SAMEER, MARRIAGE OF
KLEIN (AARON) ON H.C.

S257999
S258565
S257992
$259888
5258644
S259519
S259042
S259365
S259509
S257688

CA#
A156433

E072582
B291754
E071122

E073481

E073198

E073195

B295875
A158539

B300240

B292934
B296125
C086377
H040565

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

1/15/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
KNEPPER, PEOPLE v.

LAOSD ASBESTOS CASES

LEDFORD, PEOPLE v.

LINARES, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO JAVIER) ON H.C.
LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO JAVIER) ON H.C.
LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO JAVIER) ON H.C.
LOPEZ (ARMANDO) ON H.C.

LOPEZ (ARMANDO) ON H.C.

LUND v. S.C. (FIRST REPUBLIC TRUST)
MALONE, PEOPLE v.

MARTINEZ (SALVADOR MENDOZA) ON H.C.
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MAYFIELD v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MCCLARY, PEOPLE v.

MCILHENNY, PEOPLE v.

MCNEILL, PEOPLE v.

MEDER v. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, HUMAN
RESOURCES AGENCY

MENESES, PEOPLE v.

MESA (RICHARD M.) ON H.C.
MILLARE (MORIANO) ON H.C.
MONTGOMERY, PEOPLE v.
MOORE v. COUNTY OF ORANGE

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5259424

S259113
S$259597
5259604
5259033
5259203
5259623
S256666
S259576
5259602
$259286
5258652
5259434
5258886
S259554
S$259501
$259008
S259360

S259023
S256655
S257984
S259436
S259177

CA#
G057907

B276252
C086893
B296519

B302571
H045453

E070685
A158440
C083886
C087158
G056657
A155185

G055942

B292270
G055647

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/15/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
MOORE v. MARTIN-BRAGG

MOSBY (MARTIN A.) ON H.C.

NAVA (DANIEL) ON H.C.

NORBERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

NORBERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

O'SHEA (JAMES JOHN) ON H.C.
PELLITTERI v. WELLQUEST INTERNATIONAL
PEREA (ROBERT) ON H.C.

PEREZ (JOHN TIMOTHY) ON H.C.
PEYTON (RAYMOND EUGENE) ON H.C.
QUINONES, PEOPLE v.

REID, PEOPLE v.

RIVERA (JESUS) ON H.C.

ROBBINS (TERRANCE LIONEL) ON H.C.
ROBINSON (ERIC FRANK) ON H.C.
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

ROMERO, PEOPLE v.

ROSAS, PEOPLE v.

RUIZ, PEOPLE v.

SAECHAO, PEOPLE v.

SANCHEZ (JOHN) ON H.C.

SANFORD, PEOPLE v.

SARY, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5259479

5258450
5258622
5259126
5259149
5259694
S259539
S257982
5258292
5258531
S$259359
S259535
S258653
S258427
S258695
$258942
$259098
S259366
S259500
S259396
S259135
5258642
S259464
$259244

CA#
B272445

A158602
A158638

B289865

B293572
C086480

B291137
E070987
D075949
C082649
H043582
F075986

H045436
6

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/15/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
SEELEY (TIMOTHY) ON H.C. S$258489 Habeas Corpus petition
SHELLS, PEOPLE v. 5259245 B269286 Petition for Review
SHULTZ, PEOPLE v. S259443 A151435 Petition for Review
SIERRA (EMILIANO MADRIGAL) ON H.C. 5259486 E073813 Petition for Review
SILVAS, PEOPLE v. $258900 B289803 Petition for Review
SPENCER v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $259159 E073659 Petition for Review
SPRAGUE, PEOPLE v. 5259404 085778 Petition for Review
STACZ v. CA 4/2 (ESA MANAGEMENT) S$259833 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HOSPITALS v. M. (S.)  S258914 B292131 Petition for Review
STJERNE v. PETERSEN $258680 E068060 Publication request
STREETER, PEOPLE v. S258916 B290158 Petition for Review
T.S.ONH.C. $259081 H046664 Petition for Review
TAYLOR (JERRY LYNN) ON H.C. 5259284 H047445 Petition for Review
TONG v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE) $259487 Mandate/Prohibition petition
TORRES, PEOPLE v. $258847 F073750 Petition for Review
TUPOU (TOFA MOE'ALO) ON H.C. S258666 Habeas Corpus petition
TURNER (ANTHONY R.) ON H.C. S256439 Habeas Corpus petition
TURNER (ANTHONY R.) ON H.C. S259447 Habeas Corpus petition
UBINA (MARIO) ON H.C. S257837 Habeas Corpus petition
VIGIL, PEOPLE v. 5259439 B289166 Petition for Review
WALKER v. S.C. (CLARK) $259163 F080127 Petition for Review
WALLS v. LAPARK LA BREA B $259016 Petition for Review
WANDICK, PEOPLE v. S259275 FO77006 Petition for Review
WASHINGTON (DONALD X.) ON H.C. S258621 Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/15/20
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Title
WASHINGTON (MITCHELL) ON H.C.

WASHINGTON (WILLIAM NATHANIEL) ON H.C.
WEBB, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

WILLYARD, PEOPLE v.

WISTERMAN (WILLIAM ARTHUR) ON H.C.
WOOD v. SUNWEST BANK

YOUNG v. CA 2/5 (PEOPLE)

YOUNG v. KENCO LOGISTIC SERVICES

ZHAO v. YOUNG

Supreme Court of California

Case #
$258527

5258510
$259123
S259609
5259169
S259079
5258986
S259473
S$259545
$259209

CA#

B285826
E071337
C087386

B286529

A153023
B271103

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/15/20



