#### Results from the petition conference of 1/15/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
LOPEZ (RICO RICARDO) ON H.C.	S258912	A152748	Petition for Review	Granted
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S259062	B282048	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GONZALES v. SAN GABRIEL TRANSIT	S259027	B282377	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	GRANTED and Held
JONES (DENO ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S259606	E072147	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
POOL, PEOPLE v.	S259094	H045567	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
YANEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258958	H044528	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GIVENS (TODD) ON H.C.	S258592		AA - habeas corpus	Transferred/Superior Court
HERNANDEZ (JONATHAN) ON H.C.	S259007	G058427	Petition for Review	G&T 4/3 <osc></osc>
SMOLKIN, PEOPLE v.	S258769	A155891	Petition for Review	G&T 1/5
LIDAY v. SIM	S258970	B283180	Petition for Review	Withdrawn
BONIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258612	B301293 Liu, J., vo	Petition for Review oted to grant the petition.	Denied
GERAWAN FARMING v. AGRICULTURAL LABOR	S258961	F076148 Groban, J	Petition for Review ., was recused and did not participate.	Denied
MENDEZ v. SALCIDO	S259230	B293669 Chin, Liu	Petition for Review and Kruger, JJ., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
TESORO LOGISTIC OPERATIONS v. CITY OF RIALTO	S259035	E069070 Corrigan,	Petition for Review J., was recused and did not participate.	Denied
ACCUSATION OF CLARK	S259644		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF DICKINSON	S259417		Accusation against an attorney	Denied

<b>Title</b> ADAMS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	Case # S259499	<b>CA#</b> G058543	Action Type Petition for Review & Stay	Result Denied (review & stay)
AGEE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259386	B301670	Petition for Review	Denied
BARRAZA, PEOPLE v.	S259446	F075982	Petition for Review	Denied
BARTELS v. S.C. (SATO)	S259056	E073018	Petition for Review	Denied
BIRELAS (MOISES ISAAC) ON H.C.	S256622		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BLAIR, PEOPLE v.	S259556	F074875	Petition for Review	Denied
BOYD, PEOPLE v.	S259174	B288876	Petition for Review	Denied
BRACEWELL v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI HEALTH	C S259383	C083492	Petition for Review	Denied
BUNN v. CA 1/1 (PEOPLE)	S259451		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
CABALLERO, PEOPLE v.	S259459	D073904	Petition for Review	Denied
CARABAJAL, PEOPLE v.	S259458	B290813	Petition for Review	Denied
CAVNESS (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S257042		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHANDLER v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA	S258485	A149508	Publication request	Denied
CHANEY, PEOPLE v.	S259253	E069979	Publication request	Denied
CHIN (KWANG YOUNG) ON H.C.	S257516		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CONRIQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259044	A153477	Petition for Review	Denied
CONTRERAS, PEOPLE v.	S259385	C087330	Petition for Review	Denied
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S259528	C069187	Petition for Review	Denied
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S259564	E071009	Petition for Review	Denied
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES v. CAPTIVA VERDE FARMING CORP.	S259084	G055386	Petition for Review	Denied
CROWE, PEOPLE v.	S259164	A151344	Petition for Review	Denied
CUNNINGHAM, PEOPLE v.	S259589	G056716	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVIS (JOSEPH EUGENE) ON H.C.	S259740		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
		2		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
DOWELL, PEOPLE v.	S259407	C083610	Petition for Review	Denied
DREVALEVA v. ALAMEDA HEALTH SYSTEM	S259440	A158299	Petition for Review	Denied
DREVALEVA v. ALAMEDA HEALTH SYSTEM	S259444	A157784	Petition for Review	Denied
EDWARDS (BARRON) ON H.C.	S258526		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESPARZA (ERIC) ON H.C.	S258699		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S259391	B294096	Petition for Review	Denied
FOCKAERT (MATTHEW M.) ON H.C.	S258620		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FRAZER, PEOPLE v.	S259378	F073793	Petition for Review	Denied
GADLIN v. CA 2/5 (PEOPLE)	S259416		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
GAMOS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259521	A158514	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S259367	B288849	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S259466	B293144	Petition for Review	Denied
GARZA (TEODORO) ON H.C.	S258672		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOMEZ (MANUEL) ON H.C.	S257911		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258844	A154053	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALES, PEOPLE v.	S259053	H045931	Petition for Review	Denied
GREEN, PEOPLE v.	S259418	C085367	Petition for Review	Denied
HAGAN v. CA 4/2 (ESA MANAGEMENT)	S259848		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
HAINES (JONATHON L.) ON H.C.	S258508		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAMILTON (PAUL C.) ON H.C.	S258451		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HILL, PEOPLE v.	S258932	A154211	Petition for Review	Denied
HOWERTON (JEFFREY), IN RE	S259477		State Bar - other	Denied (writ of review)
HUSSEIN v. QUALITY SYSTEMS	S259204	G055891	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.D.	S259300	B294484	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
IN RE K.F.	S259249	A156433	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE K.W.	S259497	E072582	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE MATTHEW R.	S259082	B291754	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE O.C.	S259067	E071122	Petition for Review	Denied
INMAN (RONALD J.) ON H.C.	S258606		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
J. (M.) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)	S259514	E073481	Petition for Review	Denied
J. (A.) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)	S259518	E073198	Petition for Review	Denied
J. (M.) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)	S259520	E073195	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON (CHRIS MATHEW) ON H.C.	S258532		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JENSEN v. S.C. (JENSEN)	S258741	B295875	Publication request	Denied
JOHN RUSSO INDUSTRIAL SHEETMETAL v. S.C. (CITY OF LOS ANGE LES DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS)	S259288	A158539	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON (DOMINIC) ON H.C.	S257999		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (HERBERT) ON H.C.	S258565		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (ROBERT) ON H.C.	S257992		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON v. S.C. (DANON)	S259888	B300240	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
JONES (TERRY W.) ON H.C.	S258644		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S259519	B292934	Petition for Review	Denied
KABUTHA, PEOPLE v.	S259042	B296125	Petition for Review	Denied
KAKOWSKI, PEOPLE v.	S259365	C086377	Petition for Review	Denied
KHERA AND SAMEER, MARRIAGE OF	S259509	H040565	Petition for Review	Denied
KLEIN (AARON) ON H.C.	S257688		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
KNEPPER, PEOPLE v.	S259424	G057907	Petition for Review	Denied
LAOSD ASBESTOS CASES	S259113	B276252	Petition for Review	Denied
LEDFORD, PEOPLE v.	S259597	C086893	Petition for Review	Denied
LINARES, PEOPLE v.	S259604	B296519	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO JAVIER) ON H.C.	S259033		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO JAVIER) ON H.C.	S259203		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO JAVIER) ON H.C.	S259623		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ (ARMANDO) ON H.C.	S256666		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ (ARMANDO) ON H.C.	S259576		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LUND v. S.C. (FIRST REPUBLIC TRUST)	S259602	B302571	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MALONE, PEOPLE v.	S259286	H045453	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ (SALVADOR MENDOZA) ON H.C.	S258652		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259434	E070685	Petition for Review	Denied
MAYFIELD v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258886	A158440	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCLARY, PEOPLE v.	S259554	C083886	Petition for Review	Denied
MCILHENNY, PEOPLE v.	S259501	C087158	Petition for Review	Denied
MCNEILL, PEOPLE v.	S259008	G056657	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDER v. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY	S259360	A155185	Petition for Review	Denied
MENESES, PEOPLE v.	S259023	G055942	Petition for Review	Denied
MESA (RICHARD M.) ON H.C.	S256655		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MILLARE (MORIANO) 0N H.C.	S257984		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTGOMERY, PEOPLE v.	S259436	B292270	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE v. COUNTY OF ORANGE	S259177	G055647	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> MOORE v. MARTIN-BRAGG	<b>Case</b> # S259479	<b>CA#</b> B272445	Action Type Petition for Review	<b>Result</b> Denied
MOSBY (MARTIN A.) ON H.C.	S258450		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NAVA (DANIEL) ON H.C.	S258622		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NORBERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259126	A158602	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
NORBERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259149	A158638	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
O'SHEA (JAMES JOHN) ON H.C.	S259694		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PELLITTERI v. WELLQUEST INTERNATIONAL	S259539	B289865	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREA (ROBERT) ON H.C.	S257982		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEREZ (JOHN TIMOTHY) ON H.C.	S258292		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEYTON (RAYMOND EUGENE) ON H.C.	S258531		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
QUINONES, PEOPLE v.	S259359	B293572	Petition for Review	Denied
REID, PEOPLE v.	S259535	C086480	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERA (JESUS) ON H.C.	S258653		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBBINS (TERRANCE LIONEL) ON H.C.	S258427		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBINSON (ERIC FRANK) ON H.C.	S258695		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258942	B291137	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259098	E070987	Petition for Review	Denied
ROMERO, PEOPLE v.	S259366	D075949	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSAS, PEOPLE v.	S259500	C082649	Petition for Review	Denied
RUIZ, PEOPLE v.	S259396	H043582	Petition for Review	Denied
SAECHAO, PEOPLE v.	S259135	F075986	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ (JOHN) ON H.C.	S258642		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SANFORD, PEOPLE v.	S259464		Petition for Review	Denied
SARY, PEOPLE v.	S259244	H045436	Petition for Review	Denied

Title SEELEY (TIMOTHY) ON H.C.	Case # S258489	CA#	<b>Action Type</b> Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
SHELLS, PEOPLE v.	S259245	B269286	Petition for Review	Denied
SHULTZ, PEOPLE v.	S259443	A151435	Petition for Review	Denied
SIERRA (EMILIANO MADRIGAL) ON H.C.	S259486	E073813	Petition for Review	Denied
SILVAS, PEOPLE v.	S258900	B289803	Petition for Review	Denied
SPENCER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259159	E073659	Petition for Review	Denied
SPRAGUE, PEOPLE v.	S259404	C085778	Petition for Review	Denied
STACZ v. CA 4/2 (ESA MANAGEMENT)	S259833		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HOSPITALS v. M. (S.)	S258914	B292131	Petition for Review	Denied
STJERNE v. PETERSEN	S258680	E068060	Publication request	Denied
STREETER, PEOPLE v.	S258916	B290158	Petition for Review	Denied
T.S. ON H.C.	S259081	H046664	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR (JERRY LYNN) ON H.C.	S259284	H047445	Petition for Review	Denied
TONG v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE)	S259487		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S258847	F073750	Petition for Review	Denied
TUPOU (TOFA MOE'ALO) ON H.C.	S258666		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TURNER (ANTHONY R.) ON H.C.	S256439		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TURNER (ANTHONY R.) ON H.C.	S259447		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
UBINA (MARIO) ON H.C.	S257837		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VIGIL, PEOPLE v.	S259439	B289166	Petition for Review	Denied
WALKER v. S.C. (CLARK)	S259163	F080127	Petition for Review	Denied
WALLS v. LA PARK LA BREA B	S259016		Petition for Review	Denied
WANDICK, PEOPLE v.	S259275	F077006	Petition for Review	Denied
WASHINGTON (DONALD X.) ON H.C.	S258621		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

<b>Title</b> WASHINGTON (MITCHELL) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S258527	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
WASHINGTON (WILLIAM NATHANIEL) ON H.C.	S258510		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WEBB, PEOPLE v.	S259123	B285826	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S259609	E071337	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLYARD, PEOPLE v.	S259169	C087386	Petition for Review	Denied
WISTERMAN (WILLIAM ARTHUR) ON H.C.	S259079		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WOOD v. SUNWEST BANK	S258986	B286529	Publication request	Denied
YOUNG v. CA 2/5 (PEOPLE)	S259473		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
YOUNG v. KENCO LOGISTIC SERVICES	S259545	A153023	Petition for Review	Denied
ZHAO v. YOUNG	S259209	B271103	Petition for Review	Denied